# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANNTAYLORLOFT BORROWER LUX SCS		07/22/2021	Limited Partnership: LUXEMBOURG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANN IPCO LLC	
Street Address: 933 MacArthur Boulevard		
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5311531	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3907931	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	4564791	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	4116293	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	1782601	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3078842	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	1789470	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3876692	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3690357	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	1444585	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	4198062	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3090418	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	5151458	ANN TAYLOR
Registration Number:	3202185	ANN TAYLOR LOFT
Registration Number:	3852568	ANN TAYLOR LOFT
Registration Number:	4097234	ANN TAYLOR LOFT
Registration Number:	2825310	ANN TAYLOR LOFT
Registration Number:	3078844	ANN TAYLOR LOFT

900631652 **REEL: 007363 FRAME: 0943** 

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704411	ANNTAYLOR LOFT
Registration Number:	1881093	ANNTAYLOR.
Registration Number:	2061836	ANNTAYLOR. LOFT
Registration Number:	3907930	LOFT
Registration Number:	3359615	LOFT
Registration Number:	3700020	LOFT
Registration Number:	3488664	LOFT
Registration Number:	3434715	LOFT
Registration Number:	4097233	LOFT
Registration Number:	4201711	LOFT
Registration Number:	3703017	LOFT
Registration Number:	5360223	LOFT
Registration Number:	6107465	INFINITELY LOFT
Registration Number:	5675975	LOFT NEXT DOOR
Registration Number:	3350308	LOFT PETITES
Registration Number:	3268087	LOFTBEACH
Registration Number:	4227493	LOVE LOFT
Registration Number:	4046569	LOVELOFT REWARDS
Registration Number:	3848118	ANN
Registration Number:	4202497	ANN INC.
Registration Number:	6086402	AT
Registration Number:	4954799	LIVE LOVE LOFT
Registration Number:	3699420	LOFT CARES
Registration Number:	4122560	LOFT LOVE LIST
Registration Number:	3697910	LOFT LOVES TEACHERS
Registration Number:	5329930	RESPONSIBLY ANN
Registration Number:	4032602	RESPONSIBLY, ANN
Registration Number:	3020741	ANN
Registration Number:	6172856	SIGNATURE SOFTBLEND
Registration Number:	6201212	ALL REWARDS
Registration Number:	5872985	ALL THE FEELS
Registration Number:	5757713	SIGNATURESOFT
Registration Number:	6034570	SOFTSERVE
Registration Number:	5560894	SO. CRAZY. COZY.
Registration Number:	5560897	SO. CRAZY. SOFT.
Registration Number:	5569238	INFINITE STYLE
Registration Number:	5381994	HERLEAD
Registration Number:	4984478	DEVIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4787106	
Registration Number:	5428616	
Registration Number:	5438458	LOU & GREY
Registration Number:	4809010	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Allison Strickland Ricketts

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOFT 2100978
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page5.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page5.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page7.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page8.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page9.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page10.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page10.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page11.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page11.tif source=Executed USA confirmatory assignment to ANN IPCO LLC (F4186118x96B9E)#page12.tif

CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANNTAYLOR LOFT BORROWER LUX SCS, a limited partnership

organized and existing under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, with an address at

14, Rue Edward Steichen, Luxembourg City, Luxembourg, L-2540 ("Assignor") was the owner

of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed in the attached schedule and the registrations

therefor issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, ANN IPCO LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under

the laws of Delaware, with an address at 933 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430

("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks, Registrations and all associated goodwill, effective as

of July 20, 2021.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of July 20,

2021, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration therefor, and

with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank – Signature page follows]

# ANNTAYLOR LOFT BORROWER LUX SCS,

a Limited Partnership

The partners of **ANNTAYLOR LOFT BORROWER LUX SCS**:

Name of Partner	Date	Signature
Ann Ipco LLC	22 July 2021	By: Marc Crawford  By: Marc Crawford  Title: Vice President, Accounting and Assistant  Treasurer
AnnTaylor Loft GP Lux S.à r.l.	22 July 2021	By: Marc Crawford  By: Liquidator

{F4160719.1}

# **SCHEDULE**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered Registered on 10/17/2017	86005393 5311531	ANN TAYLOR  9 Eyewear; sunglasses; eyeglasses; sunglass frames; eyeglass frames; cases for eyeglasses; cases for sunglasses  14 Horological and chronometric instruments; watches;  25 Clothing, namely shirts; t-shirts; vests; sweaters; clothing of leather, namely, jackets; clothing of imitations of leather, namely, pants, skirts, jackets; swimwear; sleepwear; beachwear; footwear; headwear; tights; pantyhose; gloves  35 Retail store services and online retail store services, all featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing accessories, bags, handbags, leather goods, small leather accessories, wallets, sunglasses and eyeglasses, eyewear, jewelry, watches, hair accessories, cosmetics, fragrances, personal care products; customer incentive, reward and loyalty programs in connection with all the above; loyalty card services including customer loyalty programs	10/17/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 1/18/2011	85058275 3907931	ANN TAYLOR  41 On-line journals, namely blogs featuring fashion information; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short videos featuring fashion and accessories advice accessible by computer networks  42 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking featuring social media and topics on fashion and accessories	1/18/2031	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 7/8/2014	85699770 4564791	ANN TAYLOR  9 Eye glasses and eyeglass frames	7/8/2024	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 3/20/2012	85356873 4116293	ANN TAYLOR  14 watches	3/20/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 7/20/1993	74334502 1782601	ANN TAYLOR  14 jewelry	7/20/2023	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

{F4160719.1}

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 4/11/2006	78498984 3078842	ANN TAYLOR  18 Handbags, pocketbooks, shoulder bags, evening handbags, cosmetic cases sold empty, wallets, coin purses, clutch purses, clutch bags, general purpose purses, tote bags	4/11/2026	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 8/24/1993	74304110 1789470	ANN TAYLOR  25 Clothing; namely, dresses, skirts, suits, blouses, shoes, pants, shorts, jackets, coats, socks, hosiery, hats, belts, scarves  35 Retail clothing store services	8/24/2023	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 11/16/2010	85006338 3876692	ANN TAYLOR  35 Online retail store services in the field of clothing, footwear, hand bags, jewelry	11/16/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 9/29/2009	77520340 3690357	ANN TAYLOR  36 Credit card services	9/29/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 6/23/1987	73618514 1444585	ANN TAYLOR  35 Retail clothing store services	6/23/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 8/28/2012	85517794 4198062	ANN TAYLOR  9 Magnetic coded gift cards and electronic encoded gift certificates which may then be redeemed for goods or services	8/28/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 5/9/2006	78740040 3090418	ANN TAYLOR  9 Cases for spectacles and sunglasses; sunglasses	5/9/2026	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 2/28/2017	86000725 5151458	ANN TAYLOR  3 Perfumery, fragrances	2/28/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 1/23/2007	78884243 3202185	ANN TAYLOR LOFT 25 swimwear	1/23/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 9/28/2010	77857455 3852568	ANN TAYLOR LOFT  35 Retail store services in the fields of clothing, footwear, handbags, small leather accessories	9/28/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 2/7/2012	85356876 4097234	ANN TAYLOR LOFT  14 watches	2/7/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 3/23/2004	78260311 2825310	ANN TAYLOR LOFT  14 jewelry	3/23/2024	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 4/11/2006	78499039 3078844	ANN TAYLOR LOFT  18 Handbags, pocketbooks, shoulder bags, cosmetic cases sold empty, general purpose purses, tote bags	4/11/2026	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 4/8/2003	76417981 2704411	ANNTAYLOR LOFT  9 Sunglasses and sunglass cases	4/8/2023	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 2/28/1995	74389865 1881093	ANNTAYLOR  3 Cologne, lotion, moisturizer	2/28/2025	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 5/13/1997	74585175 2061836	ANNTAYLOR LOFT  (Stylized)  ANNTAYLOR.  LOFT  35 Retail clothing store services	5/13/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 1/18/2011	85058270 3907930	LOFT  41 On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring fashion information; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short videos featuring fashion and accessories advice accessible by computer networks  42 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking featuring social media and topics on fashion and accessories	1/18/2031	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 12/25/2007	78790622 3359615	LOFT  35 On-line and in store retail store services in the fields of clothing, footwear, handbags; in store retail store services in the field of cosmetic products	12/25/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 10/20/2009	77520371 3700020	LOFT  36 Credit card services	10/20/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 8/19/2008	78790275 3488664	LOFT  25 Clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, suits, jeans, sweaters, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, jumpers, vests, gloves, sleepwear, swimsuits, blouses, pants, shorts, jackets, coats, socks, hosiery, belts, scarves; headwear; and footwear	8/19/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 5/27/2008	77256065 3434715	LOFT  26 Hair accessories, namely, scrunchies, barrettes and clips; ponytail holders	5/27/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 2/7/2012	85356870 4097233	LOFT 14 watches	2/7/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 9/4/2012	85517787 4201711	LOFT  9 Magnetic coded gift cards and electronic encoded gift certificates which may then be redeemed for goods or services	9/4/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 10/27/2009	77540499 3703017	LOFT  9 Sunglasses and sunglass cases  14 Jewelry  18 Handbags, shoulder bags, cosmetic cases sold empty, tote bags	10/27/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 12/19/2017	86062835 5360223	9 Sunglasses; eyeglasses; cases for eyeglasses; cases for sunglasses; magnetic coded gift cards and electronic encoded gift certificates which may then be redeemed for goods or services  18 Bags, namely, evening handbags, cosmetic cases sold empty, coin purses, clutch purses, clutch bags, tote bags, umbrellas  35 On-line and in store retail store services in the fields of clothing, footwear, headgear, bags, clothing accessories, hair accessories, sunglasses and eyeglasses, eyewear, watches; providing incentive awards by means of issuance of loyalty rewards cards; providing an incentive awards program whereby customers are awarded loyalty points for purchases of company's goods and for use of company's co-branded credit card	12/19/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 7/21/2020	88754614 6107465	INFINITELY LOFT  45 Clothing rental services	7/21/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered Registered on 2/12/2019	87470366 5675975	LOFT NEXT DOOR  35 Retail store services featuring clothing and fashion accessories	2/12/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 12/4/2007	78913015 3350308	LOFT PETITES  25 Clothing, namely dresses, skirts, blouses, sweaters, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, jumpers, pants, jeans, shorts, jackets, coats	12/4/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 7/24/2007	78924858 3268087	LOFTBEACH  18 Tote bags  25 Clothing, namely dresses, skirts, pants, shorts, blouses, shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, bikini tops, swimwear, scarves	7/24/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 10/16/2012	85444007 4227493	LOVE LOFT  36 Credit card services	10/16/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 10/25/2011	85108339 4046569	LOVELOFT REWARDS  36 Providing redeemable cash rewards for credit card use as part of a customer loyalty program	10/25/2021	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 9/14/2010	77031291 3848118	ANN Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely sweaters	9/14/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 9/4/2012	85558383 4202497	ANN INC.  Int. Cl. 35 retail store services featuring apparel and accessories	9/4/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 6/23/2020	88147706 6086402	AT & Design  Int. Cl. 35 retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, eyewear, and sunglasses; online retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, footwear, headwear, eyewear, and sunglasses	6/23/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered Registered on 3/7/2017	79108088 5153055	LDB PARISIEN (LOFT DESIGN BY) (Stylized)  LDB PARISIEN  {LOFT ****}  Int. Cl. 3 bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, degreesing and objective preparations for household.	3/7/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
			degreasing and abrasive preparations for household use; soap; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices  Int. Cl. 18 leather and imitations of leather; goods made of leather or imitation leather, namely, baggage except bags of textile for packaging and bags for transporting and storing loose items, traveling bags, sports bags except bags adapted exclusively to the sports articles they are designed to contain, leatherware, namely, briefcases, vanity cases and toiletry bags that are not fitted and are sold empty, handbags, beach bags, rucksacks, tennis bags, gymnastics bags, fitness bags, shoe bags for travel, document cases, school satchels, wallets, business card cases, money pouches, purses not of precious metal, pouches to be worn on the belt, clutch bags; skins, trunks and suitcases, umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery  Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, shirts; dresses, coats, skirt suits, trousers, skirts, shirts, blouses, tee-shirts,		
	Registered	86725196	vests, pullovers, jackets, shorts, gloves, stockings, socks, belts, scarves; pareus; nightwear, pajamas, dressing gowns, nightgowns; lingerie, underwear, combinations, underpants, brassieres, breeches for wear; dressing gowns; swimwear, beach clothes, namely, beachwear, beach shoes; shoes except orthopedic shoes, boots, half-boots, slippers, ballet shoes, headgear, namely, hats and caps  LIVE LOVE LOFT	5/10/2026	Ann Taylor I oft
US	Registered Registered on 5/10/2016	86725196 4954799	Int. Cl. 18 tote bags, zippered pouches of textile		Ann Taylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 10/20/2009	77194364 3699420	Int. Cl. 36 charitable fund raising services, namely, sharing profits from product sales with not-for-profit organizations; and charitable fund raising	10/20/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 9/2/2014	85841039 4598040	LOFT LIVE IN PINK  Int. Cl. 36 charitable fundraising	9/2/2024	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 4/3/2012	85144515 4122560	LOFT LOVE LIST  25 On-line and in store retail store services in the fields of clothing, and footwear	4/3/2022	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 10/20/2009	77592354 3697910	LOFT LOVES TEACHERS  Int. Cl. 35 administration of a program for enabling participants to obtain discounts on goods	10/20/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 11/7/2017	86128449 5329930	RESPONSIBLY ANN  Int. Cl. 36 charitable fund-raising services  Int. Cl. 41 educational services, namely, classes, seminars, workshops and lectures on the topics of health and financial literacy	11/7/2027	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 9/27/2011	85101267 4032602	RESPONSIBLY, ANN  Int. Cl. 35 retail store services featuring environmentally responsible practices in the field of clothing, footwear, handbags, small leather accessories, and jewelry	9/27/2021	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered/ Renewed Registered on 11/29/2005	78496720 3020741	ANN 25 Pants	11/29/2025	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 10/13/2020	88630829 6172856	SIGNATURE SOFTBLEND  Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, ponchos, dresses, tops, bottoms, jackets and hooded sweatshirts	10/13/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 11/17/2020	88359608 6201212	ALL REWARDS  Int. Cl. 35 providing incentive awards programs through issuance and processing of loyalty rewards to customers for purchase of a company's goods and services; providing an incentive awards program whereby customers are awarded loyalty points for purchases of company's goods or for purchase of a company's goods and services through use of company's co-branded credit card  Int. Cl. 36 credit card services in the nature of credit card transaction processing services	11/17/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 10/1/2019	88352704 5872985	ALL THE FEELS  Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, shirts, ponchos, dresses, tops, sweaters, leggings, bottoms, jackets and hooded sweatshirts  Int. Cl. 35 retail store services featuring clothing and fashion accessories; online retail store services featuring clothing and fashion accessories	10/1/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 5/21/2019	88162367 5757713	SIGNATURESOFT  Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, shirts, ponchos, dresses, tops, sweaters, leggings, bottoms, jackets and hooded sweatshirts	5/21/2029	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered Registered on 4/14/2020	88078124 6034570	SOFTSERVE  Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, tops, , shirts, and dresses; fabric sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, tops, shirts, and dresses	4//14/2030	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 9/11/2018	87787903 5560894	SO. CRAZY. COZY.  Int. Cl. 35 retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headwear, scarves, bags, jewelry, eyewear, fragrances, skin care, cosmetics, essential oils, nail polish, lip gloss and candles; online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headwear, scarves, bags, jewelry, eyewear, fragrances, skin care, cosmetics, essential oils, nail polish, lip gloss and candles	9/11/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 9/11/2018	87787945 5560897	SO. CRAZY. SOFT.Int. Cl. 35 retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headwear, scarves, bags, jewelry, eyewear, fragrances, skin care, cosmetics, essential oils, nail polish, lip gloss and candles; online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, headwear, scarves, bags, jewelry, eyewear, fragrances, skin care, cosmetics, essential oils, nail polish, lip gloss and candles	9/11/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 9/25/2018	87779886 5569238	INFINITE STYLE  Int. Cl. 45 rental of clothing	9/25/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 1/16/2018	87234501 5381994	HERLEAD  Int. Cl. 36 providing grants to young women  Int. Cl. 41 providing leadership training for young women	1/16/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered Registered on 6/21/2016	86550326 4984478	DEVIN  Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, pants	6/21/2026	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
US	Registered on 8/4/2015	86292192 4787106	Int. Cl. 35 providing an incentive award program whereby customers are awarded loyalty points for purchases of company's goods and for use of company's co-branded credit card  Int. Cl. 36 credit card services	8/4/2025	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	1 2	86150006 5428616	Design Only	3/20/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
			Int. Cl. 3 fragrances, cosmetics, non-medicated skin care preparations, skin cleansers  Int. Cl. 9 eyewear; sunglasses; magnetic coded gift cards which may then be redeemed for goods or services		
			Int. Cl. 14 jewelry		
			Int. Cl. 18 bags, namely, shoulder bags, clutch bags, tote bags, backpacks		
			Int. Cl. 24 bed blankets		
			Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, pants, socks, scarves, underwear, swimwear, loungewear, beachwear; footwear		
			Int. Cl. 35 retail store services and online retail store services all featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing accessories, bags, sunglasses, eyewear, jewelry, cosmetics, toiletries, fragrances, personal care products and skin care products		
US	Registered Registered on	86040227 5438458	LOU & GREY  Int. Cl. 3 fragrances, cosmetics, non-medicated skin	4/3/2028	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS
	4/3/2018		care preparations, skin cleansers		
			Int. Cl. 9 eyewear; sunglasses; magnetic coded gift cards which may then be redeemed for goods or services		
			Int. Cl. 14 jewelry		
			Int. Cl. 18 bags, shoulder bags, clutch bags, tote bags, backpacks		
			Int. Cl. 24 bed blankets		
			Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, dresses, skirts, blouses, tops, sweaters, pants, shorts, jackets, coats, socks, scarves, underwear, swimwear, loungewear, beachwear, sleepwear; footwear; headwear		
			Int. Cl. 35 retail store services and online retail store services all featuring clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing accessories, bags, sunglasses, eyewear, jewelry, cosmetics, toiletries, fragrances, personal care products, and skin care products		

Country	Status	App. No.	Trademark	Renewal	Owner of Record
		Reg. No.	Goods/Services	Date	
US	Registered on 9/8/2015	85957430 4809010	Design Only  Int. Cl. 3 perfumery, fragrances	9/8/2025	AnnTaylor Loft Borrower Lux SCS

**RECORDED: 07/23/2021**